
Coraopolis JOAD 2023
March 25,2023

Coraopolis District Sportsmen's Assc

Thank you all for coming out! 

Statistics:
Total Archers: 90
Compound High Score: 571 - Jonah Forsyth - Crowfoot
Recurve High Score: 545 - Samuel Adiwinata - NSSA

Merit Jumps:
Coraopolis - Tabitha Hydzik - White
Crowfoot - Adriana Shullo - Black

Raffle Winners:
Rich Wojnar - Clairton
Scott Best - Crowfoot 
Ed 'Junk King' - NSSA
David Outly - NSSA



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U10 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Maura McClelland Black Coraopolis 160 73 233 1 2

Division: U13 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Ava McClelland Blue Coraopolis 230 224 454 0 17
2 Carley Heller Yellow Chieftain 207 226 433 2 17
3 Gertrude Davis Black Coraopolis 126 149 275 1 3
4 Tabitha Hydzik Grey Coraopolis 137 127 264 1 6

Division: U13 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Elijah Forsyth Bronze Crowfoot 283 281 564 25 34
2 Andrew Caplan Yellow NSSA 274 274 548 13 42
3 Kamden Stape Red Crowfoot 256 248 504 0 38
4 Jonah Miller Red Coraopolis 231 239 470 2 20
5 Jacob Heller Yellow Chieftain 245 221 466 2 16

6 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan Blue Coraopolis 224 210 434 1 13

7 Russell Thomas Red Clairton 218 198 416 0 14
8 Raymond Lutz Blue Crowfoot 199 212 411 1 13
9 Jackson Osada Black Charleroi 159 160 319 0 4

10 Arhan Dasqupta-
Mondai Blue Clairton 143 144 287 0 5

11 Grayson Desavage Black Crowfoot 96 174 270 1 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Aliyah Acierno Yellow NSSA 258 254 512 2 35
2 Olivia Bradley-Fricke Yellow Crowfoot 232 240 472 4 22
3 Lila Moresea Yellow Clairton 227 231 458 4 22
4 Mayadevi Maharajan Red Coraopolis 210 221 431 1 14
5 Madelyn McClelland Yellow Coraopolis 193 224 417 1 16
6 Mina Jakub Black Clairton 173 184 357 1 9
7 Campbell Krall Blue Chieftain 176 146 322 2 3

Division: U15 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Andrew David Yellow Bill's Archery Center 276 282 558 24 31
2 Matthew Yacoviello Yellow NSSA 268 270 538 12 35
3 Eli Booth Yellow Chieftain 257 260 517 11 33
4 Hunter Nuccetelli Red Crowfoot 241 243 484 2 30
5 Mark Bigenho Red Crowfoot 83 127 210 0 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Summer Pavlik Bronze Crowfoot 274 283 557 19 39
2 Ashley Thiel Yellow Coraopolis 270 268 538 8 46
3 Natalie Driscoll Red Clairton 251 259 510 3 33
4 Kayla Combs Red Coraopolis 245 255 500 2 32
5 Zoey Wilders Yellow Crowfoot 254 240 494 9 21
6 Kira Long Yellow Chieftain 244 230 474 1 22
7 Stormy Krall Yellow Chieftain 230 237 467 4 26
8 Valentine Krall Red Chieftain 211 202 413 1 10
9 Nikki Sicchitano Blue Falcon 168 176 344 4 4

10 Isabella Johnson Black Falcon 87 91 178 0 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Jonah Forsyth Bronze Crowfoot 287 284 571 31 29
2 Nicholas Bossart Silver Crowfoot 282 287 569 29 31
3 Peter Plummer Yellow Bill's Archery Center 279 283 562 26 30
4 Joseph Heller Silver Chieftain 278 282 560 21 38
5 Eli Francis Yellow BVA 277 273 550 16 38
6 Benjamin Caplan Yellow NSSA 277 270 547 12 43
7 Seth Kirkland Yellow Falcon 273 267 540 16 31
8 Connor Boltey Yellow NSSA 266 261 527 15 26
9 Brody Sparks Yellow NSSA 263 261 524 13 31

10 Nathan Lui Yellow NSSA 259 237 496 5 26
11 Andrew Moretti Red Coraopolis 226 233 459 3 17
12 Graham Argall Blue Crowfoot 52 89 141 1 0

Division: U21 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Aidan Seitz Yellow Crowfoot 271 266 537 7 43
2 Jacob Dobnak Yellow Clairton 262 269 531 8 39
3 Joshua Horvath Red NSSA 235 252 487 7 25
4 Blaise Krall Yellow Chieftain 202 173 375 1 13

Division: U10 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milena Stein Black Crowfoot 178 190 368 0 14



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milissa Hesson Red Clairton 244 213 457 6 15
2 Paige Nock Blue NSSA 195 193 388 7 2
3 Lillian Wojnar Black Clairton 155 175 330 1 3
4 Adriana Shullo White Crowfoot 73 150 223 0 5
5 Elise Baker White NSSA 74 80 154 0 1

Division: U13 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Alec Johnson Bronze Bill's Archery Center 273 267 540 20 22
2 Nathan Becker Red NSSA 260 259 519 14 22
3 Sean Pajak Black Falcon 168 157 325 1 8
4 Lukas Sabol Blue Clairton 158 166 324 2 2
5 Andrew Schaub Black BVA 133 135 268 2 2

Division: U15 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Valentina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 252 262 514 16 21
2 Emma Sucke Blue Crowfoot 226 198 424 3 13
3 Blake Wilson Blue NSSA 186 228 414 4 9
4 Natalie Outly Red NSSA 216 195 411 1 8
5 Daphne Evans Black Crowfoot 157 164 321 1 3
6 Reagan Sedar White Falcon 109 124 233 1 1



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Levi Leeper Blue NSSA 238 247 485 11 18
2 Emerson Tufts Red NSSA 240 244 484 8 22
3 Adrian Barnes Red Falcon 228 229 457 7 13
4 Cody Nock Red NSSA 243 212 455 7 4
5 Shane Clawson Red Crowfoot 215 222 437 4 17

Division: U18 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Sabrina Stein Red Crowfoot 228 234 462 8 10
2 Erica Jones Yellow Crowfoot 225 213 438 6 14
3 Megan O'Brien Blue NSSA 181 163 344 2 4

Division: U18 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Simon Wynn Yellow NSSA 255 247 502 12 20
2 Gryffyn Jones Red BVA 224 235 459 7 11
3 Scott Best Red Crowfoot 237 219 456 8 9
4 Neil Pore Red NSSA 200 202 402 5 8
5 Caleb Muckle Blue NSSA 177 166 343 1 5

Division: U21 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Ella Neiderer Blue Falcon 215 212 427 5 12



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Samuel Adiwinata Yellow NSSA 271 274 545 19 28
2 Logan Redfoot Yellow Bill's Archery Center 254 254 508 12 20
3 Donovan Drahnak Red BVA 218 235 453 9 13
4 Tommy Morneweck Yellow Falcon 220 208 428 6 5



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Grey Women --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Tabitha Hydzik Coraopolis U13 F 137 127 264 1 6 Jump To White

Merit Class: Compound Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Mina Jakub Clairton U15 F 173 184 357 1 9
2 Gertrude Davis Coraopolis U13 F 126 149 275 1 3
3 Maura McClelland Coraopolis U10 F 160 73 233 1 2
4 Isabella Johnson Falcon U18 F 87 91 178 0 2

Merit Class: Compound Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ava McClelland Coraopolis U13 F 230 224 454 0 17
2 Nikki Sicchitano Falcon U18 F 168 176 344 4 4
3 Campbell Krall Chieftain U15 F 176 146 322 2 3

Merit Class: Compound Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Natalie Driscoll Clairton U18 F 251 259 510 3 33
2 Kayla Combs Coraopolis U18 F 245 255 500 2 32
3 Mayadevi Maharajan Coraopolis U15 F 210 221 431 1 14
4 Valentine Krall Chieftain U18 F 211 202 413 1 10



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ashley Thiel Coraopolis U18 F 270 268 538 8 46
2 Aliyah Acierno NSSA U15 F 258 254 512 2 35
3 Zoey Wilders Crowfoot U18 F 254 240 494 9 21
4 Kira Long Chieftain U18 F 244 230 474 1 22
5 Olivia Bradley-Fricke Crowfoot U15 F 232 240 472 4 22
6 Stormy Krall Chieftain U18 F 230 237 467 4 26
7 Lila Moresea Clairton U15 F 227 231 458 4 22
8 Carley Heller Chieftain U13 F 207 226 433 2 17
9 Madelyn McClelland Coraopolis U15 F 193 224 417 1 16

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Women --- Next Merit Score:290
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Summer Pavlik Crowfoot U18 F 274 283 557 19 39

Merit Class: Compound Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jackson Osada Charleroi U13 M 159 160 319 0 4
2 Grayson Desavage Crowfoot U13 M 96 174 270 1 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan Coraopolis U13 M 224 210 434 1 13

2 Raymond Lutz Crowfoot U13 M 199 212 411 1 13
3 Arhan Dasqupta-Mondai Clairton U13 M 143 144 287 0 5
4 Graham Argall Crowfoot U18 M 52 89 141 1 0

Merit Class: Compound Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Kamden Stape Crowfoot U13 M 256 248 504 0 38
2 Joshua Horvath NSSA U21 M 235 252 487 7 25
3 Hunter Nuccetelli Crowfoot U15 M 241 243 484 2 30
4 Jonah Miller Coraopolis U13 M 231 239 470 2 20
5 Andrew Moretti Coraopolis U18 M 226 233 459 3 17
6 Russell Thomas Clairton U13 M 218 198 416 0 14
7 Mark Bigenho Crowfoot U15 M 83 127 210 0 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:285
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Peter Plummer Bill's Archery Center U18 M 279 283 562 26 30
2 Andrew David Bill's Archery Center U15 M 276 282 558 24 31
3 Eli Francis BVA U18 M 277 273 550 16 38
4 Andrew Caplan NSSA U13 M 274 274 548 13 42
5 Benjamin Caplan NSSA U18 M 277 270 547 12 43
6 Seth Kirkland Falcon U18 M 273 267 540 16 31
7 Matthew Yacoviello NSSA U15 M 268 270 538 12 35
8 Aidan Seitz Crowfoot U21 M 271 266 537 7 43
9 Jacob Dobnak Clairton U21 M 262 269 531 8 39

10 Connor Boltey NSSA U18 M 266 261 527 15 26
11 Brody Sparks NSSA U18 M 263 261 524 13 31
12 Eli Booth Chieftain U15 M 257 260 517 11 33
13 Nathan Lui NSSA U18 M 259 237 496 5 26
14 Jacob Heller Chieftain U13 M 245 221 466 2 16
15 Blaise Krall Chieftain U21 M 202 173 375 1 13

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jonah Forsyth Crowfoot U18 M 287 284 571 31 29
2 Elijah Forsyth Crowfoot U13 M 283 281 564 25 34



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:295
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nicholas Bossart Crowfoot U18 M 282 287 569 29 31
2 Joseph Heller Chieftain U18 M 278 282 560 21 38

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm White Women --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Reagan Sedar Falcon U15 F 109 124 233 1 1
2 Adriana Shullo Crowfoot U13 F 73 150 223 0 5 Jump To Black
3 Elise Baker NSSA U13 F 74 80 154 0 1

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Milena Stein Crowfoot U10 F 178 190 368 0 14
2 Lillian Wojnar Clairton U13 F 155 175 330 1 3
3 Daphne Evans Crowfoot U15 F 157 164 321 1 3

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Emma Sucke Crowfoot U15 F 226 198 424 3 13
2 Blake Wilson NSSA U15 F 186 228 414 4 9
3 Paige Nock NSSA U13 F 195 193 388 7 2



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ella Neiderer Falcon U21 F 215 212 427 5 12
2 Megan O'Brien NSSA U18 F 181 163 344 2 4

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Women --- Next Merit Score:270
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Milissa Hesson Clairton U13 F 244 213 457 6 15
2 Natalie Outly NSSA U15 F 216 195 411 1 8

Merit Class: Recurve Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Sabrina Stein Crowfoot U18 F 228 234 462 8 10

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Valentina Stein Crowfoot U15 F 252 262 514 16 21

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:280
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Erica Jones Crowfoot U18 F 225 213 438 6 14



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Sean Pajak Falcon U13 M 168 157 325 1 8
2 Andrew Schaub BVA U13 M 133 135 268 2 2

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Levi Leeper NSSA U15 M 238 247 485 11 18
2 Lukas Sabol Clairton U13 M 158 166 324 2 2

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Caleb Muckle NSSA U18 M 177 166 343 1 5

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Men --- Next Merit Score:270
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nathan Becker NSSA U13 M 260 259 519 14 22
2 Emerson Tufts NSSA U15 M 240 244 484 8 22
3 Adrian Barnes Falcon U15 M 228 229 457 7 13
4 Cody Nock NSSA U15 M 243 212 455 7 4
5 Shane Clawson Crowfoot U15 M 215 222 437 4 17



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Gryffyn Jones BVA U18 M 224 235 459 7 11
2 Scott Best Crowfoot U18 M 237 219 456 8 9
3 Donovan Drahnak BVA U21 M 218 235 453 9 13
4 Neil Pore NSSA U18 M 200 202 402 5 8

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:280
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Samuel Adiwinata NSSA U21 M 271 274 545 19 28
2 Logan Redfoot Bill's Archery Center U21 M 254 254 508 12 20
3 Simon Wynn NSSA U18 M 255 247 502 12 20
4 Tommy Morneweck Falcon U21 M 220 208 428 6 5

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alec Johnson Bill's Archery Center U13 M 273 267 540 20 22



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Team Scoring
No awards for Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 Crowfoot 2261 104 133 1 Jonah Forsyth 571

2 Nicholas Bossart 569
3 Elijah Forsyth 564
4 Summer Pavlik 557

.
2 NSSA 2160 52 146 1 Andrew Caplan 548

2 Benjamin Caplan 547
3 Matthew Yacoviello 538
4 Connor Boltey 527

.
3 Chieftain 2018 37 119 1 Joseph Heller 560

2 Eli Booth 517
3 Kira Long 474
4 Stormy Krall 467

.
4 Coraopolis 1967 15 115 1 Ashley Thiel 538

2 Kayla Combs 500
3 Jonah Miller 470
4 Andrew Moretti 459

.
5 Clairton 1915 15 108 1 Jacob Dobnak 531

2 Natalie Driscoll 510
3 Lila Moresea 458
4 Russell Thomas 416



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Team Scoring
No awards for Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.

6
Bill's Archery Center

1120 50 61 1 Peter Plummer 562

2 Andrew David 558
.

7 Falcon 1062 20 37 1 Seth Kirkland 540

2 Nikki Sicchitano 344
3 Isabella Johnson 178

.
8 BVA 550 16 38 1 Eli Francis 550

.
9 Charleroi 319 0 4 1 Jackson Osada 319



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Team Scoring
No awards for Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 2051 56 88 1 Samuel Adiwinata 545

2 Nathan Becker 519
3 Simon Wynn 502
4 Levi Leeper 485

.
2 Crowfoot 1870 38 54 1 Valentina Stein 514

2 Sabrina Stein 462
3 Scott Best 456
4 Erica Jones 438

.
3 Falcon 1637 19 38 1 Adrian Barnes 457

2 Tommy Morneweck 428
3 Ella Neiderer 427
4 Sean Pajak 325

.
4 BVA 1180 18 26 1 Gryffyn Jones 459

2 Donovan Drahnak 453
3 Andrew Schaub 268

.
5 Clairton 1111 9 20 1 Milissa Hesson 457

2 Lillian Wojnar 330
3 Lukas Sabol 324



Coraopolis JOAD 2023 Team Scoring
No awards for Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.

6
Bill's Archery Center

1048 32 42 1 Alec Johnson 540

2 Logan Redfoot 508


